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Yleinen sarja  
 
1 Jarmo Kämäräinen Juvan Res. IV 2,196  
2 Mika Hyytiäinen Juvan Res. III 1,353  
3 Seppo Kärkkäinen Juvan Res. I 1,010  
4 Vesa Kosonen Kesälahden Res. I 0,696  
5 Reijo Hokkanen Kangasniemen Res. 0,501  
6 Arto Ukkonen Etelä Kuopion Res. I 0,455  
7 Petri Turakainen Juvan Res.ups. 0,436  
8 Kimmo Kirvesniemi Juvan Res 0,351  
9 Veijo Hokkanen Kangasniemen Res.  
 
 
Miehet 55  
 
1 Seppo Varpenius Iitin Seudun Res. I 1,715  
2 Ari Pennanen Kesälahden Res. I 1,592  
3 Jouko Niinineva Kangasniemen Res. 1,345  
4 Keijo Suuronen Juvan Res. II 1,247  
5 Mikko Haapanen Asikkalan Res. I 1,132  
6 Pekka Kohvakka SuurSavon Sinibaretit 1,105  
7 VeliMatti Uuksulainen Juvan Res 0,846  
8 Juha Kämppi SuurSavon Sinibaretit 0,755  
9 Juha Pasanen Juvan Res 0,646  
10 Raimo Rouhiainen Juvan Res. III 0,641  
11 Teuvo Penttinen Juvan Res. IV 0,631  
12 Seppo Kontio Juvan Res. I 0,601  
13 Timo Liukkonen Juvan Res. II 0,537  
14 Jukka Montonen Juvan Res. III 0,455  
15 Markku Laakkonen Etelä Kuopion Res. I 0,330  
16 Ahti Makkonen Punkaharjun Res. 0,278  
17 Arto Luukkainen Kesälahden Res. 0,263  
18 Juha Räsänen Valkeakosken ResauRes 0,071  
 
 
Miehet 65  
 
1 Kalevi Ahonen Juvan Res. IV 2,317  
2 Pertti Reinikainen Kangasniemen Res. 2,240  
3 Matti Tuukkanen Kangasniemen Res. I 2,220  
4 Kalevi Rantala Asikkalan Res. I 1,965 
5 Raimo Nykänen Kangasniemen Res. I 1,934   
6 Arvo Orpana Iitin Seudun Res. I 1,921  
7 Pekka Auvinen Juvan Res. I 1,710  
8 Taisto Pöllänen Kesälahden Res. I 1,526  
9 Veikko Mustonen Kangasniemen Res. I 1,420  
10 Veikko Jokinen Mikkelin Res. I 1,378  
11 Esko Ahonen Mikkelin Res. I 1,372  
12 Erkki Hänninen Juvan Res 1,090  
13 Eino Marttila Elimäen Res.ups. 1,000  
14 Heikki Tarmia Mikkelin Res.ups. 0,998  
15 Jukka Mantsinen Asikkalan Res. I 0,914  
16 Matti Jukarainen Mikkelin Res. I 0,826  



17 Pentti Kuortti Iitin Seudun Res. I 0,485  
18 Tauno Muinonen Mikkelin Res.ups. 0,415  
19 Tauno Holm Juvan Res. II 0,412  
20 Reino Kaartinen Juvan Res.ups. I 0,405  
21 Jorma Santala Etelä Kuopion Res. I 0,345  
22 Esko Piikki Juvan Res 0,316  
23 Mikko Temisevä SuurSavon Sinibaretit 0,305  
24 Erkki Häkkinen Kangasniemen Res. 0,265  
25 Juhani Syrjänen Iitin Seudun Res. II 0,103  
26 Kalevi Vauhkonen Juvan Res.ups. I 0,086  
27 Markku Jalonen Juvan Res.ups. I 0,067  
 
 
Naiset  
 
1 Vappu Pöllänen Kesälahden Res. I 0,398  
 
 
Naiset 55  
 
1 Maija Tarmia Mikkelin Maanpuolustusnaiset 1,303  
2 Pirkko Ahonen Mikkelin Maanpuolustusnaiset 1,105  
3 MaijaLiisa Mantsinen Asikkalan Res. 0,980  
4 Seija Orpana Iitin Seudun Res. 0,976  
5 Kirsti Pöllänen Kesälahden Res. I 0,486  
6 Lahja Pöllänen Kesälahden Res. I 0,313 
 
  
 

 Joukkuetulokset  
   
1 Kangasniemen Res. I 5,574 
 Matti Tuukkanen 2,220 
 Raimo Nykänen 1,934 
 Veikko Mustonen 1,420 
 
2 Juvan Res. IV 5,144 
  Jarmo  Kämäräinen 2,196 
 Teuvo  Penttinen 0,631 
 Kalevi Ahonen 2,317 
 
3 Iitin Seudun Res. I 4,121 
 Seppo  Varpenius 1,715 
 Arvo  Orpana 1,921 
 Pentti Kuortti  0,485 
 
4 Asikkalan Res. I 4,011 
  Mikko  Haapanen 1,132 
 Kalevi Rantala 1,965 
 Jukka  Mantsinen 0,914 
 
5 Kesälahden Res. I 3,814 
  Vesa  Kosonen 0,696 
 Ari  Pennanen 1,592 
 Taisto Pöllänen 1,526 



 
6 Mikkelin Res. I 3,576 
  Veikko Jokinen 1,378 
 Esko  Ahonen 1,372 

Matti  Jukarainen 0,826 
 

7 Juvan Res. I  3,321 
  Seppo  Kärkkäinen 1,010 
 Seppo  Kontio 0,601 
 Pekka  Auvinen 1,710 
 
8 Juvan Res. III 2,449 
  Mika  Hyytiäinen 1,353 
 Raimo  Rouhiainen 0,641 
 Jukka  Montonen 0,455 
 
9 Juvan Res. II  2,196 
  Keijo  Suuronen 1,247 
 Timo  Liukkonen 0,537 
 Tauno  Holm  0,412 
 
10 Suur-Savon Sinibaretit I 2,165 
  Pekka  Kohvakka 1,105 
 Juha  Kämppi 0,755 
 Mikko  Temisevä 0,305 
 
11 Etelä Kuopion Res. I 1,130 
  Arto  Ukkonen 0,455 
 Markku Laakkonen 0,330 
 Jorma Santala 0,345 
 
12 Juvan Res.ups. I 0,558 
 Reino  Kaartinen 0,405 
 Kalevi Vauhkonen 0,086 
 Markku Jalonen 0,067 
   
  

Naiset  
   
1 Kesälahden Res. I 1,197 
 Vappu  Pöllänen 0,398 
 Kirsti Pöllänen 0,486 
 Lahja  Pöllänen 0,313 


